
 

  Himachal Pradesh 

        Jal Shakti Vibhag 

                                  NOTICE INVITING TENDER 

                      Due to recent unprecedented damage to water supply schemes, keeping in view  of 

overall public interest at large and exigency of work, Short term sealed item rate tenders on the form 6&8 

are invited by the Executive Engineer, JSV Division, Kullu on behalf of the Governor of H.P for the 

following works from the approved and eligible contractors, enlisted in JSV Department.  

TENDER SCHEDULE:- 

 

1. Date and time of issue of tender form:-  03.10.2023 upto 05:00 P.M. 

2. Date and time of receipt of tenders:-  04.10.2023 upto 11:00 A.M. 

3. Date and time of opening of tenders:-  04.10.2023  at 03:30 P.M. 

 

   The earnest money in the shape of FDR duly pledged in favour of the Executive 

Engineer, JSV Division Kullu should be attached with each tender case. Tender without earnest money 

shall summarily be rejected. The tender form will be issue from the office after scrutiny of their 

application. If the office happens to be closed on the Date of receipt of the tenders as specified above the 

tenders will be received and opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. The tender 

forms and other detailed conditions can be downloaded from the website www.hpiph.org or can be had 

from the office of Executive Engineer JSV Division Kullu upto 5:00 PM dated 03.010.2023. 

 

Job 

No. 1 

Name of 

w ork 

Water quality Monitoring and Surveillance Up gradation of Distt. Water Testing 

lab at Kullu as per NABL accreditation of Distt. Water Testing laboratories for 

bacteriological (SH:- Providing and supplying Chemicals, glassware and other 

materials) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,59,880/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 2 

Name of 

w ork 

Water quality Monitoring and Surveillance Up gradation of Distt. Water Testing 

lab at Kullu as per NABL accreditation of Distt. Water Testing laboratories for 

bacteriological parameters (SH:- Providing and supplying Chemicals, glassware 

and other materials). 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,64,758/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,500/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 3 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal to WSS Mohal Gadauri in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- Drilling and lowering of 200mm dia bore well at Shamshi).  

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,01,847/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,100/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 4 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Hathithan in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Drilling and lowering of 200mm dia borewell at Hathithan) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,01,847/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,100/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

 

http://www.hpiph.org/


Job 

No. 5 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Hathithan in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Drilling and lowering of 200mm dia borewell at Thada-Age) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,45,835/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 6 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Phatti Kashawari in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. 

Kullu. ( SH:-Providing  necessary fittings for Booster stage-II) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,45,124/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 7 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Hathithan, Kahudhar in Tehsil  Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, dismentling & relaying of GI pipe 50 mm dia at RD 

0 to 700)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,45,263/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,910/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 8 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil  

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment to protect the DI pipe in 

front of Airport at RD 0 to 11 )   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,76,850/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,540/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 9 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to Sewerage scheme Bhuntar Town in Tehsil  

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O wire crate embankment to protect the DI pipe in 

front of Airport at RD 11 to 21 )   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,76,850/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,540/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/-  

 

Job 

No. 

10 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil & Distt. 

Kullu (SH:- C/O RR masonary wall near Shishamti back side of water supply 

storage tank) SDF /2023/1658 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,94,633/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

11 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to various WSS Manikaran in GP 

Manikaran in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Providing,laying, jointing of 

HDPE pipe of various dia)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,76,170/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months ,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

12 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to various WSS Manikaran in GP 

Manikaran in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Providing,laying, jointing of 

HDPE pipe of various dia)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,68,255/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 



Job 

No. 

13 

Name of 

w ork 

Repair and restoration of WSS Chhoil Joully  in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH: - 

Re-alignment of gravity main) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,75,380/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,510/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

14 

Name of 

w ork 

Repair and restoration of WSS Chhoil Joully  in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH: - 

Re-alignment of gravity main of Gi pipe 80 mm dia = 800 Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,00,968/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,020/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

15 

Name of 

w ork 

PWSS to PC habitation Jari in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Tapping 

additional line of GI pipe  25 mm dia at RD 2130 to 4200 = 2070 Rmts for village 

Dhargan). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,36,375/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

16 

Name of 

w ork 

PWSS to PC habitation Jari in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Tapping 

additional line of GI pipe  25 mm dia at RD 0 to 2130 = 2130  Rmts for village 

Dhargan) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,46,125/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,000/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

17 

Name of 

w ork 

Retrofitting of various habitation under GP Manikaran, Malana , Barshaini in 

Tehsil Bhuntar DIstt. Kullu (SH:-- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI 

pipe 15 mm dia at village Malana)  

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,45,350/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,907/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

18 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing  WSS Hatchua-Age to village Punthal , Shallang, Chakana, Buhar, 

Dunkhra  etc. in GP Punthal Manikaran valley in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 40 mm dia at RD A1-

B=500 Rmt and B-B1 = 2290 Total= 2790 Rmt ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,41,853/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,900/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

19 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS  Upper Mohal in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:- C/O protection wall to protect the desilting tank) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,02,857/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,100/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

20 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Padher Muthal in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. 

Kullu. ( SH:-Excavation, laying,jointing & testing of GI pipe 25 mm dia=800 rmt 

from RD 3400 to 4200) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,33,450/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,700/-, Time Limit:- 1 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 



Job 

No. 

21 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain LWSS Sharabai Parganu,LWSS Ruaru Bhargran, LIS 

Hathithan  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Removal of slit/slips & 

dewatering pump house) SDF/2023/78 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,80,051/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,600/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

22 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damaged to LIS Shamshi Phase 1st  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. 

Kullu. (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing of HDPE pipe 90mm dia 540 Rmt) 

SDF/2023/72 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,80,452/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,650/-, Time Limit:- 15 Days, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

23 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing source strengthening to LWSS Bhuin Bashona in G.P. Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu .( SH:- De-watering of Dug well) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,06,750/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,135/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

24 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages of Left Out habitation Choparsa in GP Choparsa in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- construction of Head weir (wire crates)  from 

RD 0 to 10 = 10mtr.) SDF/2023/53. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,83,439/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,720/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

25 

Name of 

w ork 

Tapping of additional source through lift to improve the various WSS under 

Phatti Kashwari  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Excavation, laying, 

jointing and testing of GI Pipe 15 mm dia = 1802 Rmt  from village  Dug, 

Kalidhar ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,41,141/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

26 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing WSS to PC habitation of CV Baragran in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) 

(SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of Rising main and supply and erection of 

Pumping machinery with allied accessories, Construction of storage tank 20,000 

Ltr. Capacity to left out habitation in GP Peej. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,73,004/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,460/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

27 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Bagan in GP Shillanal and WSS Gadyara in 

GP Majhat in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- laying, jointing and testing of GI 

pipe of various dia, Dismantling and relaying of GI pipe 40mm dia.) 

SDF/2023/1636 & SDF/2023/1652. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,18,958/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

28 

Name of 

w ork 

Repair and restoration of WSS Lahi in GP Shillanal in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:- Dismantling, relaying and jointing of GI pipe 32mm & 25mm dia & 

Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 32mm & 25mm dia.) (SDF/2023/51 

 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,23,652/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,480/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 



Job 

No. 

29 

Name of 

w ork 

Repair and restoration of WSS Bhutti in GP Brahmin in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu 

(H.P) (SH:- Dismantling, relaying and jointing of GI pipe 65mm dia  = 450 Rmt, 

40mm dia = 350 Rmt & Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 65mm & 40mm 

dia.) SDF/2023/52 

 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,22,147/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,450/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

30 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damage to WSS Tulga in GP Barshainin in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe of 

15 mm dia at village at various RD’s) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,67,760/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,355/-, Time Limit:- 15 Days, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

31 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Chansari seogi kinja in CV Kharhal in Tehsil 

and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 15mm to 

50mm dia and providing of cast iron sluice valve 50mm & 65mm at various 

RD’s.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,66,253/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,330/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

32 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Lari Manari  Deodhar in CV Kharahal in 

Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 15mm 

to 50mm dia and providing of cast iron sluice valve 50mm & 65mm at various 

RD’s.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,84,629/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

33 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages of various WSS  Kullu Town in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, fixing and testing of 7.50HP submersible pump 

set with allied accessories at WTP Khalara.)   

Estimated Cost: Rs. 3,38,954/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,800/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

34 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages of various WSS  Kullu Town in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, fixing and testing of 10HP submersible pump 

set with allied accessories at WTP Khalara.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,12,366/-, Earnest Money: Rs 8,250/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

35 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to WSS Kullu Town in Tehsil and Distt. 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Replacement of 30BHP pumping machinery with its allied 

accessories at Khalara.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 4,93,440/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,900/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

36 

Name of 

w ork 

Repair and restoration of WSS Dugilag in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: 

Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 65mm dia = 260 Rmt and Butt welding of 

GI pipe 65mm dia at various location. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,69,657/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,400/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 

 

 



Job 

No. 

37 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of WSS Kullu Town under Jal Shakti Sub-Division Kullu Section 

Kullu in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH: Operation and maintenance of the 

pump house of LWSS Phatti Peej for interconnecting  it with WSS Kullu Town 

and providing water through lift to WTP Shetaphat for 2 months). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,57,775/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,200/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

38 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Fallan and Liani in GP Fallan in Tehsil and 

Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Providing, laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe of 

various dia, Dismantling and relaying of GI pipe 40mm dia.) (SDF/2023/1626) & 

SDF/2023/1625. 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,29,416/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,590/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

39 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to various WSS in section Lug valley under Sub-

Division Kullu in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Laying, jointing and testing 

of GI pipe of different dia, Dismantling and relaying of GI pipe of various dia.) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,33,722/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,700/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

40 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to of FIS Jeeya in GP Jeeya in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Removal of Silt debries from existing CC channel at 

village Jeeya at various RDs) 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,24,492/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,500/-, Time Limit:- 10 Days , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

41 

Name of 

w ork 

PWSS to PC habitation village Jaree Matura in tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:-  

Laying, jointing and testing of GI pipe 20 mm dia = 1530 Rmt  for Gajhyari to 

Talpini). 

Estimated Cost: Rs. 2,72,399/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,500/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months , Cost of 

tender form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No.42 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to various WSS Manikaran in GP Kasol in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Tapping additional line of HDPE pipe 63mm 

dia from over flow point of Brahma Ganga Project to existing filter bed of WSS 

Manikaran) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,47,735/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,000/-, Time Limit:- 10 Days , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

43 

Name of 

w ork 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitation of CV Bhullang & Barahar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Excavation, Laying, jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia 1200 

Rmt). 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,89,492/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,800/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

44 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages of various WSS Mohal Gadouri ,WSS Choil Jolly, 

WSS lot Charmali & WSS Pachali Biyachak Buragran in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. 

Kullu. ( SH:- Excavation,  laying, jointing of GI pipe 50 mm dia=250 rmt  for WSS  

Lot Charmali,  40 mm dia = 300 rmt for WSS Pachali Biyachak, 32 mm dia = 400 

Rmt for WSS Mohal Gadouri & 25 mm dia =450 rmt for WSS Choil Jolly ) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,61,030/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,300/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

45 

Name of 

w ork 

PLWSS to NC/PC habitation of CV Bhullang & Barahar in Tehsil Bhunter Distt 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:-Excavation, Laying, jointing and testing GI pipe 25 mm dia 1000 

Rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,36,938/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,800/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 



 

Job 

No. 

46 

Name of 

w ork 

A/R and M/O WSS Chansari Seogi Kinja in Tehsil and Distt. Kullu (H.P) (C/O 

retaining wall in Random Rubble  Masonary) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,61,133/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,230/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

47 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to WSS Manikaran  in Tehsil Bhuntar  & 

Distt Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Tapping additional line of HDPE pipe 63 mm dia from flow 

over point of Braham Ganga Project to existing filter bed of WSS Manikaran from 

RD 900 to 1300 Rmt & P/F 12 mm dia wire rope) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,15,929/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,400/-, Time Limit:- 20 Days, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

48 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages of WSS Dugilag in GP Dugilag in Tehsil and Distt. 

Kullu (H.P) (SH:- construction of Head weir (wire crates)  from RD 0 to 10 = 

10mtr.) (SDF/2023/50) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,80,339/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,660/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

49 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Phatti Kashawari  in Tehsil Bhunter Distt. 

Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O plum concrete .retaining wall to protect the pump house 

building of Phatti Kashawari at Bali Ra Ghera near Chharor Nallah bridge along 

right bank of river Parvati at Rd 0 to 8.10 Mtr) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,96,413/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/-, Time Limit:- 03 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

50 

Name of 

w ork 

Tapping additional source  through lift to various WSS under Phatti Kashwari in 

Tehsil Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Excavation,  laying, jointing and testing of 

15mm dia = 1200 Rmt GI pipe for village Bhain & Jia at variour RD’s) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,449/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

51 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Phatti Chong  in GP Chong in Tehsil Bhunter 

Distt. Kullu H.P. (SH:- C/O plum conct.retaining wall to protect the pump house 

building of LIS Phatti Chong at village Chhanikhod along left bank of river 

Parvatiat Rd 0 to 7.50 Mtr) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,090/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/-, Time Limit:- 03 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No.52 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Jholla Thachin GP Ratocha in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, providing, laying, jointing and testing of 

HDPE pipe of 50mm dia from Jhola Thach source to existing storage tank of 

village Ratocha at various RDs) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,83,522/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,700/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

53 

Name of 

w ork 

Immediate restoration of rain damages to WSS Kasol in GP Kasol in Tehsil 

Bhunter Distt. Kullu. ( SH:- Excavation, Relaying, welding & testing of GI pipe 

100 mm dia at village Kasol at various RDs) Job-II 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,55,056/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,200/-, Time Limit:- 15 Days, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

54 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages  to various WSS under Shat Section in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, dismantling, relaying, jointing and testing 

of GI pipe  of various dia from  Am Khanger source to existing storage  tank of 

village  Jallugran at various RD’s) 



Estimated Cost: Rs. 1,87,639-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,800/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

55 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration  of rain damages of WSS Manikatan in GP Manikaran in Tehsil 

Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (H.P) (SH:- Tapping additional pipe line HDPE pipe of 

various dia from Pulgi nallah to existing storage tank above  Ram Mandir 

Manikaran at various RDs) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,67,520/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,350/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

56 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Chong, Shillihar, Arkhandi, Phatti Pinni in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Removal of silt/debris from inside and around 

the boundary of pump house building of LWSS Chong Shillihar, Arkhandi 

Phase-II) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,00,792/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,020/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

57 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LIS Jia in GP Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu 

(SH:-C/O plum concrete retaining wall to protect pump house building of LIS Jia  

in village Jia along  right bank of river Parvati from RD 0 to 8.00 mtr ) SDF 

2023/1632 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,98,642/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,000/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

58 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Sarsari in GP Chong in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kul;lu (SH:- Excavation, providing, laying, jointing and testing of HDPE 

pipe of various dia in village Sarsari at various RDs) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,47,150/-, Earnest Money: Rs 5,250/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

Job 

No. 

59 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to LWSS Jia in GP Jia in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. 

Kullu (SH:-C/O wire crate embankment to protect pump house building of LWSS 

Jia  in village Jia along  right bank of river Parvati from RD 0 to 11.25 mtr ) SDF 

2023/1631 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,00,831/-, Earnest Money: Rs 4,100/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

60 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Shigar in Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH: - 

Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of G.I pipe 32mm dia=600 Rmt and 

25mm dia=400 rmt) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,32,613/-, Earnest Money: Rs 2,700/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

61 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing Har Ghar Nal se Jal to WSS Mohal, Gadouri, Jarad in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Retrofitting of exisiting filter media at Dohranallah) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,53,740/-, Earnest Money: Rs 7,100/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

62 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing Har Ghar Nal se Jal to WSS Mohal, Gadouri, Jarad in Tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- Retrofitting of exisiting filter media at Jhakrigharat).  

Estimated Cost: Rs.4,65,010/-, Earnest Money: Rs 9,300/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

 

 

 



Job 

No. 

63 

Name of 

w ork 

Providing Har Ghar Nal Se Jal of WSS Janahl, WSS Badah Shilirajgiri Bhulang 

Balh, WSS Kamand, WSS Khalogi, and WSS Pachali Burgan and Biyachak  in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Retrofitting of existing filter media at 

Chharshu) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,96,907/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,000/-, Time Limit:- 02 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

64 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to WSS Badah Shillirajgiri Bhullang Phase-I in 

Tehsil Bhuntar Distt. Kullu (SH:- Excavation, laying, jointing and testing of G.I 

pipe 50mm dia=800 Rmt from RD 9000 to 9800) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.1,70,500/-, Earnest Money: Rs 3,410/-, Time Limit:- 01 Month,Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

65 

Name of 

w ork 

Restoration of rain damages to sewerage scheme Bhuntar town in tehsil Bhuntar 

Distt. Kullu (SH:- C/O Pillars, Removal of slips and relaying of DI pipe 250mm 

dia, C/O manhole Chamber) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.3,03,660/-, Earnest Money: Rs 6,073/-, Time Limit:- 03 Months, Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

Job 

No. 

66 

Name of 

w ork 

 

A/R and M/O Sewerage Scheme to Bhuntar Town Distt. Kullu (SH:- Providing 

and installation of 1.5 HP Submersible pump, 1.00 HP submersible pump and 

other allied accessories) 

Estimated Cost: Rs.2,90,622/-, Earnest Money: Rs.5,850/-, Time Limit:- 2 Months , Cost of tender 

form: Rs. 250/- 

 

General Conditions. 

1 The contractors/firms should possess the following documents (Photocopy to be attached): - 

2. Latest renewal/enlistment of contractor’s registration.  

3.  PAN No and GST Registration. EPF Registration No. before award of work. 

4. Draft Notice Inviting Tender/ Drawing/ specifications can be seen in the office of the undersigned 

on any working day between 11.00 A.M. to 4 P.M. 

5. Ambiguous/ telegraphic/ conditional tenders or tenders by fax shall not be entertained/ 

considered in any case. 

6. The Executive Engineer, reserves the right to accept/reject/cancel any or all tenders without 

assigning any reasons. 

7. The tender form will not be issued to the defaulter contractors.  

8. The offer shall remain valid up to 90 days after the opening of the tenders. 

9. The contractor must quoted their rates both in words as well as in figures.  

 

 

Executive Engineer  

JSV Division Kullu  

                                                               On behalf of the Governor of HP  

No. JSV-IDK-CB-TA-NIT/2023-24-8335-85   Dated:-20.09.2023  

Copy forw arded to the following for information:- 

1 The Engineer-in- Chief, JSV Department Shimla. 

2 All the Chief Engineer, JSV Department. 

3 All the Superintending Engineer, JSV Department. 

4 All the Executive Engineer, JSV Department. 

5 The Deputy Commissioner, Kullu. 

6 All the Assistant Engineer, under this Division. 

7 All the head of the Branches under this Division. 

8 Notice Board.    

                                                   

Executive Engineer 

JSV Division Kullu 


